36/1/4/1(202200251)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2049
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 22

{INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 20-2022)
2049. Ms N V Mente (EFF) to ask the Minister of Police:

What total number of (a) cases of (i) domestic violence, (ii) grievous bodily harm and
(iii) sexuval offences were reported at the (aa) Central, (bb) Madeira and (cc)
Ngangelizwe Police Stations in Mthatha over the past five financial years and (b) the
specified cases (i) led to successful prosecutions and (ii) became cold cases with no
progress made?

NW2449E
REPLY:

(aXi)(ii)iii)(aa)(bb)(cc)

The total number of (a) cases of (i) domestic violence, (ii) grievous bodily harm and
(iii) sexual offences that were reported at the (aa) Central, (bb) Madeira and (cc)
Ngangelizwe police stations in Mthatha, over the past five financial years, is reflected
in the table below.

Police Station | 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023
Number of domestic violence cases reported
{aa) Central {(a)(i) 297 {aXi) 388 {a)(i) 470 (a)(i) 676 (a)i) 111
{bb) Madeira {a)(i) 50 (a)i) 49 {a)(i) 71 (a)i) 100 (a)(i) 49
(¢cc) Ngangelizwe {a)(i) 76 (a)(i) 129 (a)i) 126 (a)(i) 156 {a)(i) 5
Number of grievous bodily harm cases reported
(aa) Central (a)(ii) 518 (a)ii) 476 (a)ii) 475 {a)(ii) 464 (axii) 10
(bb) Madeira (a)(ii) 204 (a)(ii) 148 (a)ii) 134 {a)(ii) 122 (aXii) 17
(cc) Ngangelizwe (a)(ii) 102 (a)(ii) 116 (a)(ii) 104 {a)(ii) 132 (a)ii) 8
Number of sexual offences cases reported
(aa) Central (a)(ii) 234 (a)(ki) 270 (a)(iii) 204 (a)(ii) 232 (a)(iii) 4
(bb) Madeira (a)(iii) 48 (a)(iii) 56 (a)(iii) 45 (a)(iig) 71 (a)(iii) 4
{cc) Ngangelizwe (a)(iil) 68 {a)(iii) 69 (a)(iii) 49 (a)(iii) 55 {a)(iii) 4




(aa)(bb)(cc)(b)(i)ii)
The total number of the (b) specified cases that led to (i) successful prosecutions and
(i) became cold cases with no progress made, is reflected in the table below.

Police Station | 2018/2019 | 2019/2020 | 202012021 | 202112022 | 202212023
'_Nu mber of domestic violence cases that led to successful prosecutions
(aa) Central (b)i)i) 14 (b)(i)i) 11 {b)(i)(j) 50 L)) 57 {(b)(iXi) 0
(bb) Madeira (b)(i)(i) 0 (b)(i)(i) O (b)) 3 (BXi)G) 1 {bXi)i) 0
(cc) Ngangelizwe (b)(i)1) 10 (b)(i)i) 9 {b)(i)(i) 11 {bXYi)(i) 15 {b)(iX(i) 0
Number of grievous bodily harm cases that led to successful prosecutions
(aa) Central (b)(i)ii) 23 (bY@ 20 | (b)) 20 | (b)) 34 | (b)(ixiy 2
(bb) Madeira (b)(iXii) & (b)) 2 (b)(i)(ii) 0 {b)i)(ii) 0 {b)(i)ii) 0
(cc) Ngangelizwe | (D)X 11 | (D)5 | (b)i)(ii) 8 (oKD 7 (b(i)(ii) 0
Number of sexual offences cases that led to successful prosecutions
(aa) Central (b)(Xi)) 31 | (B)(i)Gii) 27 | ()i)(iii) 18 | (o)i)(ii) 28 | (b)(i)(iii) 2
(bb) Madeira (b)(i)(ii) 5 (b)(i(iii) 5 (b)(i)iity 0 (b)(i)(iii) O (b)i(iii) 0
(cc) Ngangelizwe | (b)(i)(iii) 8 (b)(i)iii) 3 (b)(i)iii) 4 (b)(i)(ii) 2 (b){i)(iii) 0
Number of domestic violence cases that became cold cases with no progress made
(aa) Central (b)(i)) 47 | (b)) 20 | M) 24 | (b)) 35 | (b)iii) O
(bb) Madeira (b)(ii)(i) O (b) (ii)(i) 1 (b){iixi) 2 (b(ii)(H) 2 (b)(ii)(i) O
(cc) Ngangelizwe | (D)(ii)()) 14 | (b) (ii)Xi) 4 (b)) 12 | (bYiNH29 | (b)) O
Number of grievous bodily ha“rrn cases that became cold cases with no progress made
(aa) Central_ - ()(ii)(ii) 94 {b)(ii)(ii) 38 {D)(ii)ii) 55 (b)(ifi) 32 (b)(ii(iy 3
(bb) Madeira (o)) 111 | (b)) 60 | (b)GiNii} 64 | )N 75 | (b)) 13
(cc) Ngangelizwe | (b)(ii)(ii) 14 | (b)(i)(ii) 7 (b)(iiXii) 6 (b)) 12 | (o)) 2
Number of sexual offences cases that became cold cases with no progress made
(2a) Central (o)()Gil) 68 | ()i 67 | (o)) 64 | (b)il)iii) 60 | (b)(ii)(ii) O
(bb) Madeira | (b)(ii)(ii) 34 | (b)(ii)(ii) 5 (b)(ii)(iil) 28 | (b)(ii)Giii) 44 | (b)(ii(iii) 2
(cc) Ngangelizwe | (b)(ii)iil) 28 | (b)(ii)(iii) 1 (b)) 34 | (b)) 4 | (o)) O




3

Reply to question 2049 remmmendedIaned

GENERAL
MISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
SF LA

Date: 22 . 15

Reply to question 2049 approved/not approved

Ml F POLICE
GE CELE, MP

Date: ]> ) 'LJ



